

## **PRESS RELEASE** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kimberly A. DeBra EVP/Corporate Communications FIRST NORTHERN BANK P.O. Box 547 Dixon, California (707) 678-3041

November 16, 2016

# Dave Davis Promoted to Senior Vice President/Investment Services Program Manager at First Northern Bank



Dave Davis Senior Vice President/ Investment Services Program Manager

**Dixon, Calif.**—First Northern Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of **David R. "Dave" Davis** to the position of Senior Vice President/Investment Services Program Manager, effective October 1, 2016.

In this position, Dave is responsible for managing First Northern Bank's Investment Services Program, and the First Northern Advisors Team. He is also responsible for providing securities and insurance products to customers and introducing brokerage clients to the Bank's commercial banking officers. First Northern Advisors is a part of the Bank's Wealth Management Division.

Senior Executive Vice President/Chief Operating Officer, Jeremiah Smith, said in his announcement of the promotion, "Since joining First Northern Bank in 2007 as Vice President/Raymond James Financial Advisor for the Bank's Investment & Brokerage Services Department, Dave has been instrumental in growing the Department. Not only is Dave extremely knowledgeable about the market, the economy and his products, he enjoys building relationships with his customers. We

look forward to having Dave in this leadership role as we grow our Investment Services program and expand First Northern Advisors' resources to keep pace with the growing footprint of First Northern Bank."

Dave is a member of the Raymond James Financial Services Executive Council,\* a distinction that he has held for nine consecutive years, and an honor that is only presented to those financial advisors who have demonstrated an extremely high level of commitment to clients through personal service and professional integrity. He is also a member of the Financial Services Institute.

Dave has a Master's in Business Administration in Finance from John F. Kennedy University. He is a certified Wealth Management Specialist (WMS) and holds Securities Licenses (Series' 7, 24, 63, and 65), and Insurance Licenses (Life, Variable Annuity, and Long Term Care) in the state of California (California Insurance License #0739879).

In 2012, Dave became a part-time college instructor, teaching business courses at Sierra College in Rocklin, California. He and his family live in Roseville.

Dave's office is located at 390 Elm Avenue, Auburn, CA 95603. He can be reached at (530) 745-2280, (888) 869-2206, or <u>david.davis@raymondjames.com</u>.

\*Membership is based on prior fiscal year production. Requalification is required annually.

#### About First Northern Bank

As the Sacramento Region's local leader in small-business lending and customer satisfaction, First Northern specializes in relationship banking. Experts are available in small-business, commercial, real estate and agribusiness lending, as well as mortgage loans. The Bank is an SBA Preferred Lender. Non-FDIC insured Investment and Brokerage Services are available at every branch location, including: Auburn, Davis, Dixon, Fairfield, Roseville, Sacramento, Vacaville, West Sacramento, Winters, and Woodland. The Bank has a full-service Trust Department in Sacramento and a commercial lending office in Walnut Creek. Real estate mortgage and small-business loan officers are available by appointment in any of the Bank's branches. First Northern is rated as a Veribanc "Blue Ribbon" Bank for the earnings period of June 30, 2016 (www.veribanc.com). The Bank can be found on the Web at www.thatsmybank.com, on Facebook and on LinkedIn.

### About Raymond James Financial, Inc.

Raymond James Financial, Inc. (NYSE: RJF) is a leading diversified financial services company providing private client group, capital markets, asset management, banking and other services to individuals, corporations and municipalities. The company has approximately 6,900 financial advisors serving in excess of 2.8 million client accounts in more than 2,800 locations throughout the United States, Canada and overseas. Total client assets are approximately \$556 billion. Public since 1983, the firm has been listed on the New York Stock Exchange since 1986 under the symbol RJF. Additional information is available at <a href="http://www.raymondjames.com">www.raymondjames.com</a>.

Securities offered through **Raymond James Financial Services**, **Inc**, member FINRA/SIPC An independent Broker Dealer. Securities are not insured by FDIC or any government agency; are not Bank deposits or other obligations of the Bank; are not guaranteed by the Bank; and are subject to investment risk, including possible loss of principal invested. First Northern Bank and its investment & brokerage services department are independent of Raymond James.

#### Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may include certain "forward-looking statements" about First Northern Community Bancorp (the "Company"). These forward-looking statements are based on management's current expectations and are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and changes in circumstances. Actual results may differ materially from these expectations due to changes in global political, economic, business, competitive, market and regulatory factors. More detailed information about these risk factors is contained in the Company's most recent reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on Forms 10-K, 10-Q and 8-K, each as it may be amended from time to time, which identify important risk factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking statements. The financial information contained in this release should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company's most recent reports on Form 10-K and Form 10-Q. The Company undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances arising after the date on which they are made. For further information regarding the Company, please read the Company's reports filed with the SEC and available at <u>www.sec.gov</u>.